CHB/CHG
(Compact rotary valve)
Air operated ball valve 2, 3 port valve
For water, hot water, air and oil (500mm2/s or less)
The actuator has a double piston
type air operated structure provided
with  rack and pinion. The valve is a
ball valve type configured of

al
ve
How to order
<Example of model number>
CHB-R1-15-E-W
Series: CHB (standard bore)
Series
CHB
CHBF
A Actuator
B Port size
* 1
D Limit switch
* 2
* 3
C Body material
R1 15 WE
A Actuator : Single acting NC (normally closed) type
B Port size : Rc1/2
C Body material : Stainless steel (SCS13)
D Limit switch : With 2 switches
B
C
DescriptionsSymbol
A
Blank
R1
R2
Double acting type
Single acting NC (normally closed) type
Single acting NO (normally open) type
10
15
20
25
32
40
50
Rc 3 / 8
Rc 1 / 2
Rc 3 / 4
Rc 1
Rc 11/4
Rc 11/2
Rc 2
Blank
E
N
Bronze (CAC407)
Stainless steel (SCS13)
Stainless steel (SCS13)
Oil-prohibited specifications
CHB
(Standard bore)
CHBF
(Full bore)
Series
Port size
D
Blank
H
V
W
Without switch
Detection at valve open
Detection at valve closed
With 2 switches
Limit switch
Body material
Actuator
*1: Port size 10 is a full bore, but the model is CHB.
*2: CHB-R*-40/50 and CHBF-R*-32/40 are not compatible with the
limit switch.

al
ve
How to order
<Example of model number>
CHG-R1-20-E-W
Series: CHG
Series
CHG
A Actuator
B Port size
C Body material
D Limit switch
* 1
* 2
R1 20 E W
A Actuator : Single acting   Constant B - Flow path C
B Port size : Rc3/4
C Body materials : Stainless steel (SCS13)
D Limit switch : With 2 switches
B
C
DescriptionsSymbol
A
Blank
R1
R2
Double acting type
Single acting   Constant B - Flow path C
Single acting   Constant A - Flow path C
15
20
25
32
40
50
Rc 1 / 2
Rc 3 / 4
Rc 1
Rc 11/4
Rc 11/2
Rc 2
Blank
E
N
Bronze (CAC407)
Stainless steel (SCS13)
Stainless steel (SCS13), oil-prohibited specifications
Port size
Actuator
Body material
D
Blank
H
V
W
Without switch
A-C flow path detection
B-C flow path detection
With 2 switches
*1: CHG-R*-40/50 are not compatible with the limit
switch.
*2: OMRON D4E-1G20N
Limit switch
CHG/CHG-R* Series
532
CHG Series
Internal structure and main parts material: CHG Series
CHG-15/20/25
CHG-32/40/50
Cylinder cap
O ring
Piston
Cylinder body

al
ve
How to order
<Example of model number>
CHB- VAC 1-25-OB-WS-AC100V
Series: CHB (standard bore)
Series
C Body material
G Voltage
B Port size
* 1
A Actuator
D Coil option
F Other options
*4
E Limit switch
* 2
* 3
CHB
CHBF
AC100V V1 25 WO SB
A Actuator : Double acting NC (normally closed) type
B Port size : Rc1
C Body material : Bronze
D Coil option : Small terminal box
E Limit switch : With 2 switches
F Other options : Metering valve with silencer
G Voltage : 100 VAC 50/60Hz, 110 VAC 60Hz
DescriptionsSymbol
V1

al
ve
How to order
<Example of model number>
CHG-X1-15-EB-WS-AC200V
Series: CHG
Series
CHG AC200V X1 15 E SB
G Voltage
B Port size
A Actuator
D Coil option
E Limit switch
* 1
* 2
F Other options
* 3
W
C Body material
A Actuator : Single acting   Constant B - Flow path C
B Port size : Rc1/2
C Body materials : Stainless steel (SCS13)
D Coil option : Small terminal box
E Limit switch : With 2 switches
F Other options : Metering valve with silencer
G Voltage : 200 VAC 50/60Hz, 220 VAC 60Hz
B
C